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17.4 Distribution of large cultural institutions', by region and type, 1976 

Region 

Atlantic provinces 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Prairie provinces 
British Columbia 
Yulton and 

Northwest Terntories 

Canada 

Atlantic provinces 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Prairie provinces 
British Columbia 
Yukon and 

Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Type of museum 

Art museum 
or gallery 

3 
4 

14 
4 
3 

28 

Type of museum 

General* 

2 

1 
4 
1 

1 

9 

Restoration" 

II 
4 

14 
5 
5 

1 

40 

Comn 

1 
1 
2 

4 

unity" 

Science 
Technology" 

1 
2 
2 
5 

10 

Archives 

2 

5 
3 
2 

1 

13 

Living* 

1 
7 
6 
6 
5 

25 

Other' 

1 
2 
5 

8 

History 

1 
1 
4 
2 
1 

9 

Total 

22 
20 
53 
26 
22 

3 

146 

'Expenditures over $100,000. 
^Includes individual building and historic community restorations. 
'Includes science and technology museums, planetaria and observatories. 
••Includes aquaria, botanical gardens, arboretums, conservatories and zoos. 
includes more than one category of collection (archeology, entomology, ethnology). 
"Includes artifacts of relative recent history, from a specific geographic area. 
'Includes nature park museums or nature centres. 

17.5 Books published and reprinted*, by language and commercial category, 1976-78 

Year and item 

1976 

Titles published 
English 
French 
Bilingual 
Other 

Total 

Titles reprinted 
English 
French 
Bilingual 
Other 

Total 

Titles published 
English 
French 
Bilingual 
Other 

Total 

Titles reprinted 
English 
French 
Bilingual 
Other 

Total 

Commercial category 

Multi-
volume 
reference 

49 
58 
3 

110 

42 
7 
1 
1 

51 

Professional 
and technical 

114 
20 
4 

138 

108 
1 
1 

110 

Multi-

Textbook 
Kinder
garten to 
grade 3 

77 
24 

101 

214 
75 

1 

290 

Schol
arly 

213 
45 
10 

268 

68 
14 

1 
1 

84 

Textbook 

Grades 
4-6 

70 
63 

133 

218 
61 

279 

Trade book 
Chil
dren's 

49 
49 

98 

36 
9 

1 

46 

Grades 
7-9 

89 
32 

1 

122 

181 
38 

219 

Juvenile 

17 
7 

24 

7 
2 

9 

Grades 
10-13 

142 
25 

1 
4 

172 

261 
46 

3 
1 

311 

Adult 

741 
271 

16 
19 

1,047 

341 
177 

6 
1 

525 

Post-
second
ary 

121 
74 

3 

198 

67 
59 

3 

129 

Total 

807 
327 

16 
19 

1,169 

384 
188 

6 
2 

580 

Total 

499 
218 

1 
8 

726 

941 
279 

6 
2 

1,228 

Total 
all 
categories 

1,682 
668 

34 
27 

2,411 

1,543 
489 

15 
6 

2,053 

1977 

Titles published 
English 
French 
Bilingual 
Other 

Total 

volume 
reference 

102 
104 

6 

Kinder
garten to 
grade 3 

162 
68 

Grades 
4-6 

Grades 
7-9 

141 
74 

212 

1 

216 

Grades 
10-13 

253 
51 

5 

Post-
second
ary 

173 
91 
4 
3 

845 
392 

9 


