Region	Type of museum							
	Art museum Restoration <sup>2</sup>		Science	History				
	or gallery		Technology <sup>a</sup> Living <sup>4</sup>					
Atlantic provinces	3	11	-	1				
Quebec	4	4	1	7	1			
Ontario	14	14	2	6	4			
Prairie provinces	4	5	2	6	2			
British Columbia Yukon and	3	5.	5	5	1			
Northwest Territories	-	1	-	-	-			
Canada	28	40	10	25	9			
	Type of museum							
	Generals	Community	Archives	Other <sup>7</sup>	Total			
Atlantic provinces	2	T .	2	1	22			
Quebec	-	T .	-	2	22 20 53 26 22			
Ontario	1	2	5	5	53			
Prairie provinces	4	-	3	$\sim$	26			
British Columbia Yukon and	Y.	-	2	-	22			
Northwest Territories	I.	-	1	-	.3			
Canada	9	4	13	8	146			

## Distribution of large cultural institutions', by region and type, 1976 17.4

Expenditures over \$100,000, Includes individual building and historic community restorations. Includes science and technology museums, planetaria and observatories. Includes aquaria. botanical gardens. arboretums, conservatories and zoos. Includes more than one category of collection (archeology, entomology, ethnology). Includes artifacts of relative recent history, from a specific geographic area. Includes nature park museums or nature centres.

## 17.5 Books published and reprinted<sup>1</sup>, by language and commercial category, 1976-78

Year and item	Commercial category									
2	Multi- volume reference	Textbook								
		Kinder- garten to grade 3	Grades 4-6	Grades 7-9	Grades 10-13	Post- second- ary	Total			
1976										
Titles published English French Bilingual Other	49 58 3	77 24 	70 63 	$\frac{89}{32}$	142 25 1 4	121 74 3	499 218 1 8			
Total	110	101	133	122	172	198	726			
Titles reprinted English French Bilingual Other Total	42 7 1 1 51	214 75 1 290	218 61 	181 38  219	261 46 3 1 311	67 59 3 	941 279 6 2 1.228			
	Professional and technical	Schol- arly	Trade book				Total			
			Chil- dren's	Juvenile	Adult	Total	all categories			
Titles published English French Bilingual Other	114 20 4	213 45 10	49 49 	17 7 二	741 271 16 19	807 327 16 19	1,682 668 34 27			
Total	138	268	98	24	1,047	1,169	2.411			
Titles reprinted English French Bilingual Other	108 1 	68 14 1 1 84	36 9 1 46	7 2 - 9	341 177 6 1 525	384 188 6 2 580	1,543 489 15 6 2,053			
Total			40	9	523	380	2,055			
	Multi- volume reference		Textbook							
		Kinder- garten to grade 3	Grades 4-6	Grades 7-9	Grades 10-13	Post- second- ary	Tota			
1977		Brades								
Titles published English French Bilingual Other	102 104 6	162 68	116 108	141 74 1	253 51 5 4	173 91 4 3	845 392 9 8			
		230	224	216	313	271	1,254			